NHS

Health Education England

e-Learning for Healthcare

This is to certify that

Mark Black

completed the course

Enabling People to Live Well with Dementia

On

28 September 2019

This document is a record of completion of the e-learning material and, where applicable, successful completion of any associated summative
assessments. It does not constitute certification or a formal qualification.

Certficate Generated On 28 September 2019



Health Education England

NHS!

Programme/Course Summary Report: All Activity

Mark Black

Dementia (DEM)

Enabling People to Live Well with Dementia

Session

02_01 Person-centred Dementia Care

02_02 Dementia Identification, Assessment and Diagnosis
02_03 Dementia Risk, Reduction and Prevention

02_04 Communication, Interaction and Behaviour in Dementia Care
02_05 Health and Well-being in Dementia Care

02_06 Pharmacological Interventions in Dementia Care

02_07 Living Well with Dementia and Promoting Independence
02_08 Families and Carers as Partners in Dementia Care
02_09 Equality, Diversity and Inclusion in Dementia Care
02_10 Law, Ethics and Safeguarding in Dementia Care

02_11 End of Life Dementia Care

02_12 Research and Evidence-Based Practice in Dementia

02_13 Leadership in Transforming Dementia Care

Completed

Passed

Failed

No. Of
Times
Accessed

5

B N RN R R R R R R RPN

Highest
Score
(%)

Total
Time
Spent

01:55:51
01:38:27
00:22:10
00:15:47
00:07:43
00:13:25
00:06:53
00:05:57
00:08:13
00:27:37
00:23:46
00:24:16
00:11:21

13

Most Recent
Activity

27/09/2019
27/09/2019
27/09/2019
27/09/2019
27/09/2019
27/09/2019
27/09/2019
27/09/2019
27/09/2019
28/09/2019
28/09/2019
28/09/2019
28/09/2019

Last Date
Completed

27/09/2019
27/09/2019
27/09/2019
27/09/2019
27/09/2019
27/09/2019
27/09/2019
27/09/2019
27/09/2019
28/09/2019
28/09/2019
28/09/2019
28/09/2019

06:21:26

Overall Status

Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed

Completed

Username: BLACK1818

Report Generated on 28/09/2019

Page 1 of 1

Total Time




