



This is to certify that

## **Mark Black**

completed the course

## **Enabling People to Live Well with Dementia**

On

28 September 2019



NHS Health Education England

Programme/Course Summary Report: All Activity

Mark Black

Dementia (DEM)  Enabling People to Live Well with Dementia	N	lot Started	Not Completed	Completed	Passed	Faile	ed Total Time
		0	0	13	0	0	06:21:26
Session	No. Of Times Accesse	Score	Total Time Spent	Most Recen Activity	t Last I Comp		Overall Status
02_01 Person-centred Dementia Care	5		01:55:51	27/09/2019	27/09/2019		Completed
02_02 Dementia Identification, Assessment and Diagnosis	2		01:38:27	27/09/2019	27/09/2019		Completed
02_03 Dementia Risk, Reduction and Prevention	1		00:22:10	27/09/2019	27/09/2019		Completed
02_04 Communication, Interaction and Behaviour in Dementia Care	1		00:15:47	27/09/2019	27/09/2019		Completed
02_05 Health and Well-being in Dementia Care	1		00:07:43	27/09/2019	27/09/2019		Completed
02_06 Pharmacological Interventions in Dementia Care	1		00:13:25	27/09/2019	27/09/2019		Completed
02_07 Living Well with Dementia and Promoting Independence	1		00:06:53	27/09/2019	27/09/2019		Completed
02_08 Families and Carers as Partners in Dementia Care	1		00:05:57	27/09/2019	27/09/2019		Completed
02_09 Equality, Diversity and Inclusion in Dementia Care	1		00:08:13	27/09/2019	27/09/2019		Completed
02_10 Law, Ethics and Safeguarding in Dementia Care	2		00:27:37	28/09/2019	28/09	/2019	Completed
02_11 End of Life Dementia Care	1		00:23:46	28/09/2019	28/09	/2019	Completed
02_12 Research and Evidence-Based Practice in Dementia	2		00:24:16	28/09/2019	28/09	/2019	Completed
02_13 Leadership in Transforming Dementia Care	1		00:11:21	28/09/2019	28/09	/2019	Completed